©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
March, 2015 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1126/D
NCP1124, NCP1126,
NCP1129
High Voltage Switcher for
Offline Power Supplies

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 17 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
112xyPzzz
AWL
YYWWG
1
x = Specific Device Code
4 = NCP1124
6 = NCP1126
9 = NCP1129
y = A or B
A = Latch
B = Auto−recovery
zzz = Frequency
65 = 65 kHz
100 = 100 kHz
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
NCP1124, NCP1126, NCP1129
2
Figure 1. Typical Application
Table 2. PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Pin No. Pin Name Pin Description
1 VCC This pin is connected to an external auxiliary voltage and supplies the controller. When above a certain
level, the part fully latches off.
2 FB Feedback input. Hooking an optocoupler collector to this pin will allow regulation.
3 CS This pin monitors the primary peak current but also offers a means to introduce ramp compensation.
4 Source Source of the internal MOSFET. This pin is typically connected to the source of a grounded sense resistor.
5 Drain The drain of the internal MOSFET. These pins connect to the transformer terminal and can withstand up to
650 V.
6 Drain
7 − Removed for creepage distance.
8 GND Ground reference.
Table 3. OPTIONS
Switcher Package Frequency Short−Circuit Protection
NCP1124AP65G PDIP−7 65 kHz Latch
NCP1124BP65G PDIP−7 65 kHz Auto−Recovery
NCP1124AP100G PDIP−7 100 kHz Latch
NCP1124BP100G PDIP−7 100 kHz Auto−Recovery
NCP1126AP65G PDIP−7 65 kHz Latch
NCP1126BP65G PDIP−7 65 kHz Auto−Recovery
NCP1126AP100G PDIP−7 100 kHz Latch
NCP1126BP100G PDIP−7 100 kHz Auto−Recovery
NCP1129AP65G PDIP−7 65 kHz Latch
NCP1129BP65G PDIP−7 65 kHz Auto−Recovery
NCP1129AP100G PDIP−7 100 kHz Latch
NCP1129BP100G PDIP−7 100 kHz Auto−Recovery
NCP1124, NCP1126, NCP1129
3
Figure 2. Functional Block Diagram
VCC and logic
management
double hiccup
+
−
Clamp
R
S Q
Q
Power
on reset
65/100 kHz
clock
+

10
20
30
40
I C
C
(la
tc
h)
 (
�
A
)
65 kHz
100 kHz
Figure 12. NCP1126 VILIM vs. Junction
Temperature
TEMPERATURE (°C)
12585250−40
0.760

Drain
Drain
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
NCP1124AP65G PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1124BP65G PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1124AP100G PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1124BP100G PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1126AP65G PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1126BP65G PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1126AP100G PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1126BP100G PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1129AP65G PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1129BP65G PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1129AP100G PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1129BP100G PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
PDIP−7 (PDIP−8 LESS PIN 7)